Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Sgt. K. Pray

APPROVED BY: Lt. N. Leon

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Lt. N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Mary Jennette

AGE-SEX: 24/Female

ADDRESS: Mooers, NY

CHARGES: Violation of Family Court Act

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 6/5/2020 at 10:54 AM

NARRATIVE: Clinton County Sheriff's deputies arrested Mary Jennette after receiving a warrant for her arrest, alleging that she had violated the Family Court Act. The warrant was issued in September of 2019 by the Clinton County Supreme Court.

DISPOSITION: Jennette was processed at the Sheriff's Office, arraigned by Clinton County Supreme Court and remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility. She is scheduled to reappear in the Clinton County Court on a later date to face the allegations.